

Item No.08

CS DJ No.286/2025

Lakshman Bhagat Vs. Manager, DCB Bank & Ors.

10.10.2025

**Present: Sh. Saurav Kumar (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant no.1.**

**Sh. Vinay Sharma (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant no.2.**

**Ms. Divya Narayan (through video conferencing),
learned Legal Aid Counsel for defendant no.3.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 does not want to file Written Statement.

Learned counsel for defendant no.3 submits that she has received the complete set of documents. She seeks some time to file the Written Statement.

Defendant no.3 may file written statement within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List the matter for further proceedings on 15.01.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.10.2025/sk**